RESOLUTION NO. 9-11-72-

RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS OF THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, does now find that it is necessary to transfer funds General Fund from the Current Charges fund/ and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to transfer said funds to the Other Contractual: Services fund, General Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the following transfer of funds be made, to-wit:

> The sum of \$1,800.00 from the Current Charges fund, General Fund to Other Contractual Services fund, General Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an emergency exists for the immediate taking effect of this resolution and therefore the same shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk-Treasurer make appropriate entries on the books of record and account of said Current Charges General Fund fund/and Other Contractual Services fund/ to indicate said transfer of funds; and further, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the State Board of Accounts.

Passed by the Board of Trustees of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, this // day of September, B72.

illia

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana

Treasures